

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).216/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in CRLA No. 2648/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA TR.C.B.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH G.JAIN

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Mannan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Hasan Isfahani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Hasan Isfahani Advocate appears for the respondent and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Petitioner has to supply spare copies of the S.L.P. within a week to the concerned advocate who has filed appearance.

List the matter on 26.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar