

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).216/2009

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA TR.C.B.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH G.JAIN

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vanita Mehta,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J. Abdin,Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORD ER

Service of notice is complete.

Petitioner has to supply spare copies of the S.L.P. within a week to the concerned advocates who have filed their appearance and file the proof of service positively.

Respondent may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List the matter on 7.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar