

*

ITEM NO.54

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).216/2009

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA TR.C.B.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH G.JAIN

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Respondent submits that he has already received the copy of the pleadings and will be filing the counter affidavit during the course of the day. Office may verify the same and list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

PS